

SILVER LAKE REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE NOTICE OF MEETING



HALIFAX TOWN CLERK

COMMITTEE: Silver Lake Negotiations Subcommittee DATE & TIME: January 8, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. LOCATION: Silver Lake Regional Middle School AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Lauren Laws, Chair

The listing of matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed, and other items not listed may be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.

AGENDA

- 1. Open meeting
- Vote to adjourn to Executive Session pursuant to Chapter 30A, Section 21(a)(2) to conduct a collective bargaining session with Silver Lake Educational Association (Teachers); and not to return to open session.
- Executive session pursuant to Chapter 30A, Section 21(a)(2) to conduct a collective bargaining session with Silver Lake Educational Association (Teachers).
- 4.

POSTED by: Date: Time: